
OWL CLASS 
Autumn Term 2022 Newsletter 

What is the legacy of the Anglo Saxons and Viking? 

The Owl Class 
team…

Class teacher – Miss Winship, Ms Rowland 
Assistant teacher – Mrs Curry, Miss Ritchie 
PPA cover – Mrs Curry, Mrs Warren

Diary Dates 
Tuesday 6th September 

Return to school 
Thursday 8th September 

Read Hour UK 
WB Monday 12th September 

National Coding Week 
Monday 19th September 

Bank Holiday 
Tuesday 20th September 

Jeans for Genes day 
WB Monday 19th September 

Recycle Week 
Monday 26th September 

Day of Languages 
Thursday 29th September 
McMillan Coffee Afternoon 

October 
Black History and ADHD Awareness 

month 
Thursday 6th October 
National Poetry Day 

WB Monday 10th October 
Harvest Festival 

Monday 10th October 
World Mental Health Day 
Thursday 20th October 

Halloween Disco 
Friday 21st October 

Diwali 
End of half term 

Monday 31st October 
Return to School 

Halloween 
Thursday 10th November 

World Science Day 
Friday 11th November 
Remembrance assembly 

WB Monday 14th November 
Anti-bullying and Road Safety Week 

Friday 18th November 
Children in Need 

Thursday 8th December 
KS2 Christmas Production (am) 

Friday 9th December 
KS2 Christmas Production (pm) 

Wednesday 14th December 
Christmas Lunch 

Christmas Jumper day 
Thursday 15th December 

PANTO 
Friday 16th December 

Christmas Fair 
Monday 19th December 
Christmas Movie Night 
Tuesday 20th December 

KS2 Christmas Party 

Timings of the 
day

Start time - 8.40am (Doors open 8.35am) 
Home time - 3.10pm 
It is very important that you drop off and collect your child 
on time. GATES WILL CLOSE AT 8.50AM

Things to 
remember…

Homework will be sent home on a Friday to be completed for 
the next week. 
Phonics/reading books will be sent home weekly and it is very 
important that your child brings them back the next day. 
Please remember to bring a named water bottled to school 
every day. 
No jewellery to be worn in school other than 1 pair of studs. 
iPads need to be fully charged and in school every day

P.E. days -  
Monday 
Friday 

Please remember to come to school wearing your PE kit on a 
MONDAY and FRIDAY 
PE kit is a black jogging bottoms, a white t-shirt, purple 
school jumper or hoodie and black trainers. 
No jewellery to be worn on PE day this includes stud earrings. 

Ready Safe 
Respectful 

Our school rules and behaviour system focuses around the 
three words ‘Ready’ ‘Safe’ ‘Respectful’ . Conversations around 
behaviour will focus on our 3 words and the Zones of 
Regulation bottles. Children who continue to display unsafe or 
disrespectful behaviour will be sent to reflection with Miss 
Girvan or Mrs Lilico and a slip sent home to Parents/Carers. 
PLEASE DON’T RIDE BIKES AND SCOOTERS ON THE YARD OR 
PLAY ON THE PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT

Our project This term our project is History based. We are going to be 
exploring the Anglo-Saxons and the Vikings. The children will 
be comparing life in Anglo-Saxon and Viking time to life now. 
We will explore their lifestyles, transport, religion and 
settlements. 
Reading will play a very important part throughout our 
project and the children will be exposed to many different, 
interesting and exciting texts.

How can we help 
you…

If you have any problems or concerns please do not hesitate 
to email me (helen.winship@ntlp.org.uk) , 
(claire.rowland@ntlp.org.uk), message on Seesaw or call the 
school office on 0191 222 0259 to book a telephone 
conversation.

Home learning 
grids

Homework will be short spelling, reading and maths based 
tasks. Paper copies and books can also be sent home.

mailto:helen.winship@ntlp.org.uk
mailto:claire.rowland@ntlp.org.uk


Thank you for your support 

Miss Winship and Ms Rowland

How to help your 
child…

Please listen to your child read, practise spellings and number 
bonds and support with project home work.

Thursday 22nd December 
Christmas Carol Assembly 

End of Term 
Tuesday 10th January 

Return to school


